Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Select Engineered Systems, Inc.		09/18/2003	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schultz & Associates, P.C.
Street Address:	5400 LBJ Freeway Suite 1200
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75240
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1483177	SAFENET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)210-5941

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-210-5940

Email: alissa.digman@grspc.com

Correspondent Name: George R. Schultz, Schultz & Associates

Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ Freeway Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. Schultz
Signature:	/George R. Schultz/
Date:	05/07/2008

Total Attachments: 2

900105942

source=Assignment - SES to Schultz#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0183 OP \$40.00 148

source=Assignment - SES to Schultz#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Select Engineered Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principle office at 7991 W. 26th Avenue, Hialeah, FL 33016, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,483,177 for the mark "SAFENET" registered April 5, 1988;

WHEREAS Schultz & Associates, P.C., a Texas corporation having its principle office at 5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 525, Dallas, Texas 75240 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned mark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 18 day of Santula 2003.

TOWN & SHEPI

Title: Sundert

Date: 9/18/63

STATE OF Florida	
COUNTY OF Means Dade	_

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared TOHU F 5HEPPACO and having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is PRESIDENT of Select Engineered Systems, Inc., that he has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this Lat day of

Printed Name of Notary Public

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission expires the 8 day of Formula 2009

MARY BOTAS

Notary Public - State of Ratios
My Commission Bipties Feb 16, 2004

Commission # CC703978

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0186